Applications were opened on Wednesday, August 14, 2019 for $2,200,000,000.00 of the GOVERNMENT OF JAMAICA TREASURY BILLS to be

RESULT OF AUCTION

dated Friday, 16" August 2019. The results are as follows:

ISINs:

Issue Date:

Maturity Date:
OFFER:

Amount Applied For:
Amount Allotted:

Average Yield:

Full Allotment (price):

Full Allotment (yield):

Percentage Partial Bid Allotment:
Percentage Partial Bid Allotment (price):

Percentage Partial Bid Allotment (yield):

JMG201900206

16 August 2019

15 November 2019
$700,000,000.00
$1,127,000,000.00
$700,000,000.00
1.83994%
99.55324-99.54188
1.80000%-1.84596%
81.66667%
99.54088

1.85000%

JMG201900214

16 August 2019

14 February 2020
$700,000,000.00
$931,409,100.00
$700,000,000.00
1.86599%
99.13945-98.78828
1.75000%-2.45990%
47.18180%
98.76877

2.50000%

JMG201900222

16 August 2019

15 May 2020
$800,000,000.00
$1,417,823,000.00
$800,000,000.00
2.00534%
98.56247-98.52616
1.95000%-2.00000%
85.31100%
98.51490

2.01550%

Total nominal amount of Government of Jamaica Treasury Bills outstanding will be $10,100,000,000.00 at settlement date, Friday,

16" August, 2019.

The next auction of Government of Jamaica Treasury Bills is scheduled for Wednesday, 11" September 2019.



