RESULT OF AUCTION

Applications were opened on **Wednesday**, **August 14**, **2019** for \$2,200,000,000.00 of the GOVERNMENT OF JAMAICA TREASURY BILLS to be dated **Friday**, **16**th **August 2019**. The results are as follows:

ISINs:	JMG201900206	JMG201900214	JMG201900222
Issue Date:	16 August 2019	16 August 2019	16 August 2019
Maturity Date:	15 November 2019	14 February 2020	15 May 2020
OFFER:	\$700,000,000.00	\$700,000,000.00	\$800,000,000.00
Amount Applied For:	\$1,127,000,000.00	\$931,409,100.00	\$1,417,823,000.00
Amount Allotted:	\$700,000,000.00	\$700,000,000.00	\$800,000,000.00
Average Yield:	1.83994%	1.86599%	2.00534%
Full Allotment (price):	99.55324-99.54188	99.13945-98.78828	98.56247-98.52616
Full Allotment (yield):	1.80000%-1.84596%	1.75000%-2.45990%	1.95000%-2.00000%
Percentage Partial Bid Allotment:	81.66667%	47.18180%	85.31100%
Percentage Partial Bid Allotment (price):	99.54088	98.76877	98.51490
Percentage Partial Bid Allotment (yield):	1.85000%	2.50000%	2.01550%

Total nominal amount of Government of Jamaica Treasury Bills outstanding will be \$10,100,000,000.00 at settlement date, Friday, 16th August, 2019.

The next auction of Government of Jamaica Treasury Bills is scheduled for Wednesday, 11th September 2019.